of these items that also contains a natural feature subject to a deduction from the total tract acreage shall not be
included when calculating the adjusted tract acreage.

Lot, Corner:  A lot situated at and abutting the intersection of two (2) streets having an interior angle of intersection
not greater than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 

Lot Coverage: That portion or percentage of the lot area which is covered by buildings; paved and unpaved
walkways, roads, driveways and parking areas; pavement; or other impervious surfaces.

Lot Depth: The average horizontal distance between the front lot line and the rear lot line.